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Abbeville County 
 

 
Ms. Lynn Sopolosky  
903 W. Greenwood St., Ste 2800 
 Abbeville, SC 29620 
(864) 366-6690, Ext. 2236 
lynn@abbevillecountysc.com 
Since November 29, 2004 
 

 
 
 
 
Aiken County 

 

Ms. Katelyn Hayes 
1930 University Parkway 
Aiken, SC 29801 
(803) 642-1690 
khayes@aikecountysc.gov 

 
 
 

 
 
Allendale County  

 
Ms. Judy P. Kinard 

    PO Box 190 
Allendale, SC 29810 
(803) 573-8012 
jkinard@allendalecounty.com 

 
 
 

 
Anderson County  

 
Ms. Renee Watts 

    101 South Main Street 

Anderson, SC 29624 
(864) 260-1036 
rdwatts@andersoncountysc.org 
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Bamberg County 
 
Ms. Rose R. Shepherd 
 PO Box 149 
Bamberg, SC 29003-0149 
(803) 245-5191 
sheperdrr@bambergcounty.sc.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Barnwell County 

 
Martha Thompson  
57 Wall Street 
Barnwell, SC 29812-1670 
(803) 541-1000 
mthompson@barnwellsc.com 

 
 

 
 

Beaufort County 
 
Ms. Sarah Brock 
100 Ribaut Rd.  
Beaufort SC 29901  
(843) 255-2180  
sbrock@bcgov.net 
Since March 2019 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Berkeley County 
 

Ms. Amanda Turner 
 PO Box 6122 
Moncks Corner, SC 29461-3707 
 (843) 719-4093 
amanda.turner@berkeleycountysc.gov 
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Calhoun County 
 
Ms. Shayla Jenkins 
102 Courthouse Drive, Suite 108  
St. Matthews, SC 29135 
(803) 874-2435 
sjenkins@calhouncounty.sc.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Charleston County 

 
Ms. Kristen Salisbury  
4045 Bridge View Dr. 
N. Charleston, SC 29405 
 (843) 958-4031 
ksalisbury@charlestoncounty.org 
Since August 8, 2017 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Charleston County 

 
Ms. Kristen H. Wurster, Deputy 
 4045 Bridge View Drive 
N. Charleston, SC 29405  
(843) 958-4034  
kwurster@charlestoncounty.org 
Since September 2017 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Cherokee County 
 
Ms. Doris F. Pearson  
110 Railroad Avenue 
Gaffney, SC 29340 
(864) 902-2252 
doris.pearson@cherokeecountysc.com 
Since August 8, 1980 

 
 

 
 
 

mailto:sjenkins@calhouncounty.sc.gov
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Chester County 
 

Ms. Karen Lee 
1476 JA Cochran Bypass 
 Chester, SC 29706 
(803) 377-7852 
klee@chestercountysc.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Chesterfield County 
 

Ms. Susie Boswell 
178 Mill Street 
Chesterfield, SC 29709 
(843) 623-2535 
sboswell@chesterfieldcountysc.com 
Since September 24, 2010 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Clarendon County 
 

Ms. Dorothy Levy 411 Sunset Dr. 
Manning, SC 29102-0486 
(803) 433-3219 
dlevy@clarendoncountygov.org 
Since December 1, 2011 

  
 
 

 
 
 

Colleton County  
 
Ms. Kaela Brinson 
PO Box 157 
Walterboro, SC 29488 
(843) 549-1725 
kbrinson@colletoncounty.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:klee@chestercountysc.gov
mailto:dlevy@clarendoncountygov.org
mailto:kbrinson@colletoncounty.org
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Darlington County 
 

Ms. JaNet Blow-Bishop 
1 Public Square, Room 210 
Darlington, SC 29532-3213 
(843) 944-8270 
jbishop@darcosc.net 
Since February 21, 1989 

 
 

 

 
 
Dillon County 

 
Ms. Druscilla Blakely 
 PO Box 449 
Dillon, SC 29536-0449 
(843) 627-6156 
dblakely@dilloncountysc.org 
 
 

 
 
 
Dorchester County 

 

 

 Ms. Tracey Langley 
 500 N. Main Street, Suite 2 
 Summerville, SC 29483 
 (843) 843-832-0196 
 tlangley@dorchestercounty.sc.gov 

 
 

 
 
 
Edgefield County 

 
Aretha N. Eubanks 

124 Courthouse Square 
Edgefield, SC 29824-1133 
(803) 637-4003 or 4009 
AEubanks@edgefieldcounty.sc.gov 
Since January 4, 2022 
 
 

 
 

  

mailto:jbishop@darcosc.com
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mailto:tlangley@dorchestercounty.sc.gov
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Fairfield County 
 
Dr. Kim W. Roberts 
 PO Drawer 60 
Winnsboro, SC 29180 
(803) 815-4003 
kimberly.roberts@fairfield.sc.gov 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Florence County 

 
Ms. Hope M. Jones 
180 N. Irby Street, MSC-G  
Florence, SC 29501 
(843) 665-3044 
hjones@florenceco.org 

 
 
 
 
Georgetown County 

 

Ms. Theresa Floyd  
PO Drawer 421270 
Georgetown, SC 29442 
(843) 545-3058 
tfloyd@gtcounty.org 

 

 
 

 
Greenville County 
 
   Ms. Regina McCaskill  

County Square, Ste. 2400 
    Greenville, SC 29601 

(864) 467-7118 
rmccaskill@greenvillecounty.org 

 
  

mailto:kimberly.roberts@fairfield.sc.gov
mailto:hjones@florenceco.org
mailto:tfloyd@georgetowncountysc.org
mailto:rmccaskill@greenvillecounty.org
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Greenville County 
 
Ms. Jessica Stone, Deputy 

    County Square, Ste. 2400 
    Greenville, SC 29601 

(864) 467-7117 
jstone@greenvillecounty.org 

 
 
 
 
Greenwood County 

 

Ms. Susan McIntyre 
600 Monument St., Box P-103  

Greenwood, SC 29646-2647 
(864) 942-8507 
smcintyre@greenwoodsc.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Hampton County 
 

Ms. Aline Newton 
200 Jackson Avenue, East 
 Hampton, SC 29924 
(803) 914-2103 
anewton@hamptoncountysc.org 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Horry County 
 

Ms. Ashley Carroll  
1301 Second Avenue 
Conway, SC 29526 

(843) 915-5120 
carrolla@horrycountysc.gov 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jstone@greenvillecounty.org
mailto:smcintyre@greenwoodsc.gov
mailto:anewton@hamptoncountysc.org
mailto:carrolla@horrycountysc.gov
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Jasper County 
 
Ms. Wanda Simmons  
PO Box 1149 
Ridgeland, SC 29936  
(843)717-3696 
wsimmons@jaspercountysc.gov 
 
 

 
 
 
Kershaw County  

 

Ms. Hannah Parler  
515 Walnut Street 
Camden, SC 29020 
(803) 425-6778 
hannah.paeler@kershaw.sc.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Lancaster County 
 

Ms. Sherrie Simpson  
PO Box 1809 
Lancaster, SC 29721-1809 
(803) 416-9307 
ssimpson@lancastersc.net 
Since January 3, 2017 

 
 
 
 
Lancaster County 

 
Ms. Donna Greene, Deputy 

 PO Box 1809 
Lancaster, SC 29721-1809 
(803) 416-9508 
dgreene@lancastersc.net 
Since January 4, 2022 
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mailto:hannah.paeler@kershaw.sc.gov
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Laurens County  
 
Ms. Cheyenne Griffin-Noffz 
 PO Box 445 
Laurens, SC 29360-0445 
(864) 681-3152 
CheyenneNoffz@co.laurens.sc.us 
Since November 29, 2021 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Lee County 
  
 Ms. Julie Stokes PO Box 309 

 Bishopville, SC 29010-0309 
 (803) 483-3159 
 jstokes@leecountysc.org 

 
  
 
 
Lexington County 

 

Ms. Jessica Hendrix 
 212 S. Lake Drive, Suite 601 
Lexington, SC 29072 
(803) 785-8103 
jchendrix@lex-co.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Marion County 

 
 

Ms. Sabrina Davis 
 PO Box 183 
Marion, SC 29571-0183 
(843) 423-3904 
sdavis@marionsc.org 
Since 2003 
 

 
 
  

mailto:CheyenneNoffz@co.laurens.sc.us
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mailto:jchendrix@lex-co.com
mailto:sdavis@marionsc.org
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Marlboro County 
 
Ms. Susan Rivers  
PO Box 419 
Bennettsville, SC 29512-0419 
(843) 479-5600, Ext. 10 
s.rivers@marlborocounty.sc.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
McCormick County 

 

Ms. Crystal Barnes  

610 S. Mine Street  
McCormick, SC 29835 
(864) 852-2231 
cbarnes@mccormickcountysc.org 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Newberry County  

 
Ms. Jackie Lawrence 
 PO Box 156 
Newberry, SC 29108 
(803) 321-2100 
jlawrence@newberrycounty.net 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Oconee County 

 
Ms. Jennifer Adams  
415 South Pine Street 
Walhalla, SC 29691-2145 
(864) 718-1023 
jennifercadams@oconeesc.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:s.rivers@marlborocounty.sc.gov
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mailto:jlawrence@newberrycounty.net
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Orangeburg County 
 

Ms. Connie Portee 
 PO Box 9000 
Orangeburg, SC 29116 
(803) 533-6102 
cportee@orangeburgcounty.org 
Since August 8, 2016 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Pickens County 

 

Ms. Meagan Bradford Nations  
222 McDaniel Avenue B-1  
Pickens, SC 29671-2556 
(864) 898-5856 
meaganb@co.pickens.sc.us 
Since June 25, 2018 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Richland County 
 

 
Ms. Anetta Kirylo 
PO Box 192 
Columbia, SC 29202-0192 
803-576-2060 
Kirylo.Anette@richlandcountysc.gov 

 
 
 
 
Richland County  

 
 Ms. Michelle Onley, Deputy 

 PO Box 192 
 Columbia, SC 29202-0192 

 (803) 576-2061 
 onley.michelle@richlandcountysc.gov 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mdangerfield@orangeburgcounty.org
mailto:meaganb@co.pickens.sc.us
mailto:onley.michelle@richlandcountysc.gov


South Carolina Clerks To County Council 
 

12 
 

Saluda County  
 
 Ms. Regina Turner  
 400 W. Highland Street 
 Saluda, SC 29138-1744 
 (864) 445-4500, Ext. 2248 
 r.turner@saludacounty.sc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Spartanburg County 

 

Ms. Debbie Ziegler  

366 N. Church St. 
Spartanburg, SC 29304-5666 
(864) 596-2528 
dzeigler@spartanburgcounty.org 
Since March 16, 2001 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sumter County 
 

Ms. Mary W. Blanding 

13 East Canal Street 

Sumter, SC 29150 

(803) 436-2106 
clerk@sumtercountysc.gov 
 Since April 23, 1992 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Union County 
 

Ms. Kindra Horne 
210 W. Main St 
Union, SC 29379-0200 
(864) 429-1600 
khorne@countyofunion.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:r.turner@saludacounty.sc.gov
mailto:dzeigler@spartanburgcounty.org
mailto:clerk@sumtercountysc.gov
mailto:khorne@countyofunion.com
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Williamsburg County 
 

Ms. Tammi Epps-McClary 
PO Box 330 
Kingstree, SC 29556-0330 
(843) 355-9321, Ext. 5401 
tammi.mcclary@wc.sc.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
York County 

 
Ms. Karen Brogdon 
6 South Congress Street York, SC 29745 
(803) 628-3954 
karen.brogdon@yorkcountygov.com 
Since December 2011 
 

mailto:tammi.mcclary@williamsburgcounty.sc.gov
mailto:karen.brogdon@yorkcountygov.com

